ROXANA, ILLINOIS 62084 WWW.BANNERFIRE.COM 888-BAN-FIRE

# \*\*\* Customer Review \*\*\*

Date / Time: 1/26/2023 11:14:02AM Repair Order: Customer: Branch: Invoice Total: \$59,259.13 \*\*\*on account\*\*\* Page 1 of 3

Bill To:	MOBERLY FIRE DEPT. 310 N. CLARK ST. MOBERLY, MO 65270 Shop: 660/269-8705	Fax: 660/263-0596	Ship To:	MOBERLY 310 N. CLA MOBERLY,	RK ST.		
Customer P/C	D: Ryan				Completion I	Date:	
Task: 1 Complaint:		<b>tall compressor and perform startup</b> stall Legacy 2/13-E1 6000 psi, single phase and all travel fees.	•	compressor capa	-	ment: Servic	ce
	•	tles are within current hydrotest standards b reight charges are estimated and may vary 7 days of delivery.					
O Dort		Description / Ref Number		U/M	Quantity	Price	Extended
Supp. Part	FORKLIFT	Forklift rental	Misc	U/IVI	1.00	750.00	Price 750.00
	Air test	air test lab fee	Misc		1.00	77.50	77.50
	EQUIP IN	Shipping and Handling Inbound - Equipment	Misc		1.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
	SUPPLIES	Misc hardware/supplies	Misc		1.00	31.00	31.00
	LEGACY 2/13-E1	Legacy 2 6000psi 13CFM single phase	Part	Each	1.00	24,528.40	24,528.40
			Task 1	Subtotals	Parts:	\$2	24,528.40
					Labor:		\$620.00
					Miscellaneous:	g	\$2,658.50
					Task 1 Totals:		27,806.90
Task: 2 Complaint:		d/install new components to existing stall Bauer CFS5.5-2S, 2-position containm and fill control valve.	-	vith cascade con		ment: Servic	
Supp. Dest		Description / Ref Number		U/M	Quantity	Drice	Extended Price
Supp. Part		Description / Ref Number		U/IVI	Quantity	Price	
	SUPPLIES	Misc hardware/supplies	Misc		1 00	15 50	15 50
	SUPPLIES CFS5.5-2S	Misc hardware/supplies 2 Pos Fill Station Stationary	Misc Part	Each	1.00 1.00	15.50 16 538 00	15.50 16,538.00

Task 2 Subtotals	Parts: \$16,538.00
	Labor: \$310.00
Miscella	neous: \$15.50
Task 2	Totals: \$16,863.50

Task: 3 83-010010101

## Provide and install cascade system

Complaint: Estimate to provide and install (4) 6000psi bottles with wall mount rack and plumb 2- fill station.

### Department: Service



ROXANA, ILLINOIS 62084 WWW.BANNERFIRE.COM 888-BAN-FIRE

## \*\*\* Customer Review \*\*\*

Date / Time: 1/26/2023 11:14:02AM Repair Order: Customer: Branch: Invoice Total: \$59,259.13 \*\*\*on account\*\*\* Page 2 of 3

Bill To: MOBERLY FIRE DEPT. 310 N. CLARK ST. MOBERLY, MO 65270 Shop: 660/269-8705

310 N. CLARK ST. MOBERLY, MO 65270

Ship To: MOBERLY FIRE DEPT.

Fax: 660/263-0596

Customer P/O:	Ryans				Completion D	ate:	
EQUIP IN		Shipping and Handling Inbound - Equipment	Misc		1.00	425.00	425.00
SUPPLIES		Misc hardware/supplies	Misc		1.00	31.00	31.00
AC10034		Nut/Nipple,7500,702,BR	Part	Each	4.00	40.33	161.32
AC20022-1		Tee,6000,Street,1/4 M-Run,1/4 JIC-M,ST	Part	Each	1.00	32.33	32.33
AC20023-1		TEE,FEMALE BRANCH.25FPTX.25JIC	Part	Each	3.00	30.48	91.44
AC20161		Cap, 7500, JIC #4 ST	Part	Each	1.00	9.53	9.53
AC40060		AIR CYLINDER,6000 UN-ISO-DOT	Part	Each	4.00	1,995.00	7,980.00
AC70080		RACK,DOT-1 EA, WALL W/ CLAMP	Part	Each	4.00	49.88	199.52
AC80049-10		6000 PSI HOSE X 10'	Part	Each	1.00	176.25	176.25
AC80052		PIGTAIL ASSY, 6000PSI	Part	Each	3.00	62.18	186.54
			Task 3 Subtotals		Parts:	\$8	8,836.93
					Labor:		\$620.00
					Miscellaneous:		\$456.00
					Task 3 Totals:	\$9	9,912.93

#### Task: 4 83-010005

Complaint:

83-010005 add/install new components to existing air system
OPTION - AFG estimate to add LEGACY 2-CO-RETRO monitor

#### Department: Service

Extended Price Price Description / Ref Number U/M Quantity Supp. Part SUPPLIES Misc hardware/supplies Misc 1.00 7.50 7.50 LEGACY2-CO-RETRO Legacy retro CO monitor Part 1.00 4,668.30 4,668.30 Each \$4,668.30 Task 4 Subtotals Parts: \$0.00 Labor: \$7.50 Miscellaneous: Task 4 Totals: \$4,675.80



*** Customer Review ***				
Date / Time:	1/26/2023 11:14:02AM			
Repair Order:				
Customer:				
Branch:				
Invoice Total:	\$59,259.13			
***0	n account***			
P	age 3 of 3			

	MOBERLY, MO 65270 Shop: 660/269-8705	Fax:	660/263-0596	MOBERLY, MO 65270	
Customer P/O:	Ryans			Completion Date:	_

Customer Tax ID:

(	Totals	
	Total Parts:	\$54,571.63
	Total Core Chg:	\$0.00
	Total Core Ret:	\$0.00
	Total EHC:	\$0.00
	Total Labor:	\$1,550.00
	Total Miscellaneous:	\$3,137.50
	Invoice Subtotal:	\$59,259.13
	Total Tax:	\$0.00
	Invoiced Total:	\$59,259.13

Payment Method

Charge

## ESTIMATE ONLY!

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE. CUSTOMER WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CHANGES PRIOR TO ADDITIONAL WORK BEING PERFORMED. PRICING GOOD FOR (90) DAYS. STOCK PARTS RETURNED AFTER (30) DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO 25% RESTOCK FEE. ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS AND SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ARE NOT RETURNABLE. DUE TO VARIANCES IN COSTS AND AVAILABILITY THIS ESTIMATE CAN VARY UP TO 5%. IF ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 618-251-4200. THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!